OP \$165.00 467486

ETAS ID: TM390210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kian Mezzanine Partners I		06/30/2016	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riveron Consulting, LLC		
Street Address:	2515 McKinney Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 1200		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4674861	R	
Registration Number:	4670889	R	
Registration Number:	4670870	ACCELERATING RETURNS THROUGH FINANCIAL I	
Registration Number:	3938795	FOR THE DEAL AND BEYOND	
Registration Number:	3439151	RIVERON	
Registration Number:	3439149	R RIVERON CONSULTING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147568633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-740-8633

Email: dadocket@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Backofen Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Backofen
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Backofen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2016

900370117 REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0812

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release_of_Security_Interest_06302016#page1.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest_06302016#page2.tif

source=Release_of_Security_Interest_06302016#page3.tif

source=Release_of_Security_Interest_06302016#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0813

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is executed effective as of the 30th day of June, 2016 by Kian Mezzanine Partners I, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having an address at 4201 Congress Street, Rotunda Building, Suite 440, Charlotte, NC 28209, acting as Collateral Agent under a certain Security Agreement dated March 25, 2015 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS on March 25, 2015 Riveron Consulting, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having an address at 2515 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1200, Dallas, TX 75201 ("Assignee"), granted a security interest to Assignor in the trademarks identified in Exhibit A, (the "Trademarks"), such security interest having been recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 005486/0424 on March 27, 2015;

WHEREAS, in consideration of the full and final satisfaction by Assignee of the obligations in the Security Agreement creating the security interests, Assignor desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, for itself and as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement, does hereby release and discharge the continuing security interest in all the trademarks and trademark applications at any time owned by Assignee, including the Trademarks as well as all renewals and foreign equivalents thereof.

Assignor hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party. This Release may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this instrument as of the date first written above.
ASSIGNOR:
KIAN MEZZANINE PARTNERS I, L.P., as Collateral Agent
By: Kian Mezzanine Partners I GP, LLC, its General Partner By: Mame: Kevin R. McCarthy Title: Manager
AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE: RIVERON CONSULTING, LLC
By: Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

KIAN MEZZANINE PARTNERS I, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Kian Mezzanine Partners I GP, LLC, its General Partner

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

RIVERON CONSULTING, LLC

Name: Landon Smith

Title: Manager

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Juris.	Mark	Reg. No./ App. No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
US	R (design)	4,674,861	1/20/2015
US	R (design)	4,670,889	1/13/2015
US	ACCELERATING RETURNS THROUGH FINANCIAL INSIGHT	4,670,870	1/13/2015
US	FOR THE DEAL AND BEYOND	3,938,795	3/29/2011
US	RIVERON	3,439,151	6/3/2008
US	R RIVERON CONSULTING (design)	3,439,149	6/3/2008

Page 3 of 3

DAL 2481248

RECORDED: 07/05/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0817